Census data selected: 1990

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 04-09-2009 Time: 12:05:01
Record Selected for Analysis
K41GO USERRECORD-01 RIDGECREST CA US

Channel 19 ERP 0.65 kW HAAT 401. m RCAMSL 01356 m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 035-28-48 Longitude 0117-40-56

Status APP zZone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000070693 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deqg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.650 518.8 46.0
45.0 0.015 341.4 19.7
90.0 0.003 373.3 13.6
135.0 0.003 382.7 14.0
180.0 0.003 353.8 13.2
225.0 0.003 534.8 17.1
270.0 0.003 230.4 10.8
315.0 0.015 474 .1 22.9

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K19CL 19 INYOKERN CA BLTTL19910529IK

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K41GO 19 RIDGECREST CA USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Call City/State

K41GO RIDGECREST CA

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K15BZ
K15CA
K15CO
KGET-TV
KTSK-LP
K18HD-D
K18IM-D
KVPT
KSCI2
KSCI
KHMP-LP
KHMP-LP
KMOH-TV
KBBV-CA
KBBV-CA
K19DI
K19BS
KMSG-LD
KLPS-LP
K19BT
KUVS-TV
KSWB-TV
KCOY-TV
KMBY-LD
NEW
KHDF-CA
KHDF-CA
K19BU
KKEY-LD
K20IM
K20IM
K201IU
960702K

T

960920WP

KSSY-LP
K21FP
DK50CL
K21AC
KBFX-CA
K33DK
KHIR-LP
KERO-TV
K23BP

City/State
DAGGETT CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
PORTERVILLE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
FRESNO CA
HESPERIA CA
LONG BEACH CA
PAHRUMP NV
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CROWLEY LAKE-LONG VA CA
DAGGETT CA
FRESNO CA
INDIO CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
MODESTO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA MARIA CA
TEMPLETON CA
VENTURA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
BISHOP CA
BISHOP CA
FORD CITY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BELRIDGE CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
LANCASTER CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA

Dist (k

m)
97.3
134.6
137.3
95.8
97.3
95.7
97.3
201.0
125.4
145.0
204.3
204.2
305.1
82.3
82.3
256.0
97.3
201.1
229.2
134.6
399.1
316.9
.1 LIC
5
0
5
5
5
8
0
6
4
0
0
3
9
3
1
3
3
8
6
3
1
1

236

373.
152.
248.
248.
174.

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Statu
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Cp

APP
LIC
APP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

15

Call City/State

K15BZ DAGGETT CA

S

1

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -19880307IC

BLTT -19880307IE

BLTT -19891122JU

BLCT -19790529KF

BLTTL -19910411IA

BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BLET -416

BLTTB -20020816AAD
BLCT -20010920ABO
BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
BDISTTL -20070924ACM
BLCDT -20060707ABK
BLTTA -20030710ABR
BSTA -20080923ABJ
BLTTL -19940405JH

BLTT -198809121IB

BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
BLTTL -19980922JE

BLTT -19880307ID

BLCT -20011012ABT
BLCDT -20040722AA0
BLCDT -20030604ACM
BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
BLTTA -20030121AAH
BPTTA -20080804ADK
BLTT -199106111IV

BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
BPTTL —-20081009ANQ
BLTTL -20080814ADV
BLTTL —-20071207AAE
BPCT -19960702KT

BPCT -19960920wWP

BLTTL -20081222ABD
BLTT —-20021009AAE
BMJPTTL -20000829ASTI
BLTT -19820105IG

BPTTA —-20051114AAG
BDISTT -20070705AEY
BLTTL -20080324AA0
BMLCT =305

BLTT -19880307IB

BLTTL -20080723ACC
BLTT -19820105IF

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-19880307IC
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30
30
30
30
30
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Call
NEW
KYUM-LP
NEW
NEW
KUNA-LP
NEW
K15CA
K15HX-D
K15CO
K15HJ-D
KPBS
KSBY-DT
K15DB
K15HW-D
KINC
KTFB-CA
KUNA-LD
NEW
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KVMD-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
NEW
KNLZ-LP
NEW
NEW
KSGA-LP
KPXN
K55KD
K41GO

City/State Dist (km)
BAKERSFIELD CA 178.4
YUMA AZ 341.1
BAKERSFIELD CA 166.7
BAKERSFIELD CA 178.9
INDIO CA 135.2
LA JOLLA CA 243.1
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0
MORONGO VALLEY CA 96.7
PORTERVILLE CA 234.6
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 97.3
SAN DIEGO CA 243.1
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 345.8
SANTA BARBARA CA 258.4
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 124.6
LAS VEGAS NV 205.2
BAKERSFIELD CA 178.5
INDIO CA 128.4
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0
SANTA ANA CA 129.6
SANTA ANA CA 129.6
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 103.4
ONTARIO CA 129.8
ONTARIO CA 129.7
BARSTOW CA 0.0
FOREST FALLS CA 94.5
INDIO CA 91.4
RIVERSIDE/PERRIS CA 108.5
SAN BERNARDINO CA 129.7
SAN BERNARDINO CA 106.9
VAN NUYS CA 129.8
RIDGECREST CA 97.3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTL -20060630BBS
BDISDTL -20081112AAH
BSFDTL -20060630BVV
BSFDTL -20060630BPV
BLTTL -20031124AQH
BDCCDTT -20070417AAM
BLTT -19880307IE
BDCCDTT -20061027AGT
BDFCDTT -20060329AKF
BDCCDTT -20061016AAK
BLET -20011221ABG
DTVPLN -DTVP0161
BDFCDTT -20060330AAJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AIQ
BLCT -19960116KE
BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ABB
BDCCDTT -20061030AJR
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
BDCCDTL -20061002BPQ
BDISDTL -20061227AAQ
BDCCDTL —-20070419AEQ
BDCCDTL -20060926A0D
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLCT -19940124KF
BDISDTL -20081209AEK

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Chann
15

Chan
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

el

Call

K15CA

City/State
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
NEW
NEW
KYUM-LP
NEW
NEW
K15BZ%
KUNA-LP
K15FC
K15FC
NEW
K15HX-D
K15CO
K15HJ-D
KPBS
KSBY-DT
K15DB
K15HW-D
KINC

City/State Dist (
BAKERSFIELD CA 201.
SAN DIEGO CA 193.
YUMA AZ 308.
BAKERSFIELD CA 191.
BAKERSFIELD CA 201.
DAGGETT CA 47 .
INDIO CA 94.
JOSHUA TREE CA 84.
JOSHUA TREE CA 63
LA JOLLA CA 196.
MORONGO VALLEY CA 53.
PORTERVILLE CA 269.
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 134.
SAN DIEGO CA 196.
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 358.
SANTA BARBARA CA 256.
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 95.
LAS VEGAS NV 234.

m)
2
6
3
1
4
0
9
1
.9
2
8
4
6
2
3
4
2
5

Status
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
LIC

-19880307IE

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTL -20060630BBS
BDCCDTL -20070411AAR
BDISDTL -20081112AAH
BSFDTL -20060630BVV
BSFDTL -20060630BPV
BLTT -19880307IC
BLTTL -20031124AQH
BSTA -20070808ABB
BLTT -20080902AEC
BDCCDTT -20070417AAM
BDCCDTT -20061027AGT
BDFCDTT -20060329AKF
BDCCDTT -20061016AAK
BLET -20011221ABG
DTVPLN -DTVP0161
BDFCDTT -20060330AAJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AIQ
BLCT -19960116KE



16
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23
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23
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29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
19

KTFB-CA
KUNA-LD
NEW
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KVMD-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
NEW
KNLZ-LP
NEW

NEW
KSGA-LP
KPXN
K55KD
K41GO

BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO CA

LUCERNE VALLEY CA
SANTA ANA CA

SANTA ANA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
ONTARIO CA

ONTARIO CA

BARSTOW CA

FOREST FALLS CA
INDIO CA
RIVERSIDE/PERRIS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
VAN NUYS CA
RIDGECREST CA

201.
89.

111.
111.
47.
71.
112.
112.
47.
47.
44.
66.
112.
81.
112.
134.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

NN WHFEWOUOYO KRR R®ODWWOOW

Cp
Cp
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CpP MOD
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ABB
BDCCDTT -20061030AJR
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
BDCCDTL -20061002BPQ
BDISDTL -20061227AAQ
BDCCDTL —-20070419AEQ
BDCCDTL -20060926A0D
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLCT -19940124KF
BDISDTL -20081209AEK

USERRECORD-01

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record

Chann
15

Chan
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
29
30
30
30
30
19

el

Call
K15CO

City/State
PORTERVILLE CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
NEW
KJEO-DT
NEW
NEW
NEW
KBSV-DT
KBSV
K15HX-D
K15HJ-D
KMUM-CA
K15CU
KSBY-DT
K15DB
K15HW-D
KNPB
KINC
KNPB-DT
KNPB
KTFB-CA
KHSC-LP
KSEE-DT
K16FC
KBAK-TV
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
K41GO

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
TULARE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

CERES CA

CERES CA

MORONGO VALLEY CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALINAS CA

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
CARSON CITY NV

LAS VEGAS NV

RENO NV

TRUCKEE/LAKE TAHOE NV
BAKERSFIELD CA

FRESNO CA

FRESNO CA

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

FRESNO CA

FRESNO CA

FRESNO CA

FRESNO CA

RIDGECREST CA

Dist (

m)
94.6
101.8
0.2
95.0
95.4
237.5
263.0
323.0
137.3
355.7
243.5
193.3
216.0
.1
6
0
1
3
5
8
7
3
2
8
7
8
8
3

359

335.
343.
376.
351.

94.

64.

64.
193.

95.
102.
102.
102.
102.
137.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
PLN
APP
APP
APP
PLN
CP MOD
CP
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
STA
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP

-19891122JU

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTL -20060630BBS
DTVPLN -DTVP0124
BSFDTL -20060630CIT
BSFDTL -20060630BVV
BSFDTL -20060630BPV
DTVPLN -DTVP0159
BMPEDT -20081002ABR
BDCCDTT -20061027AGT
BDCCDTT -20061016AAK
BDFCDTA -20080804ACR
BLTTL -20001122AAH
DTVPLN -DTVP0161
BDFCDTT -20060330AAJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AIQ
BEXP -20080527AEZ
BLCT -19960116KE
DTVPLN -DTVP0182
BDRTET -20090204ABK
BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
BLTTL -20050927AHY
DTVPLN -DTVP0207
BDFCDTT -20080221AAE
BLCT -2317

BLCT -19800424KG
BSTA -20081113AEL
BPCT -20080408ABC
BPCT -20080408ABC

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KGET BAKERSFIELD CA DTVPLN -NPLN0980

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 153.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 338.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 NEW TONOPAH NV 326.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0996
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 153.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1009
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 168.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1010
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 153.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1199
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 125.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593

Results for: 17N CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN NPLN0980 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 576920 22446.9
not affected by terrain losses 543558 17353.0
lost to NTSC IX 35551 219.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 35551 219.7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA BLCT -19790529KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 153.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 338.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 326.2 APP BPET -19960920KN
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 153.2 LIC BLET -416
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 149.6 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 153.2 LIC BLCT -2300
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 125.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 95.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KTSK-LP DAGGETT, ETC. CA BLTTL -199104111IA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KTFB-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 178.5 CP BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
16 KUNA-LD INDIO CA 128.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABB
16 NEW LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AJR
17 NEW YUMA AZ 341.0 APP BDCCDTL -20061027AGO
17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 178.5 LIC BLCT -19790529KF
17 KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 135.3 LIC BLTTL -20001219ABRP



17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
31
31
32
32
32
32
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K17HY-D
KSBB-LP
K17IW-D
KEEN-CA
KTNV-DT
KEEN-CA
960920KN
K17IK-D
K18HD-D
K18IM-D
KSCI
KHMP-LP
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-DT
KDOC-TV
NEW
K41GO

RIDGECREST, ETC.
SANTA BARBARA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

TONOPAH NV

CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC.
LONG BEACH CA
PAHRUMP NV

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA

CA

97.
262.
124.
214.
205.
211.
357.
354.
178.

130.
173.
129.
129.
129.
107.
129.
135.

97.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

WWOOW-JIJWOWNOWREFWOWWOWRENO MW

Cp
Cp
Cp
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
LIC
LIC
Cp
LIC
Cp
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
BLTTL -19971009JA
DTVPLN -DTVP0273
BDFCDTA -20090211AAW
BPET -19960920KN
BLDTT -20081202AHF
BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BLCT -20010920ABO
BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP0813
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
DTVPLN -DTVP0854
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BDCCDTL -20061016ADL

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan

17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19

Call
K18HD-D

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

6

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KGET-TV
K17HY-D
KSBB-LP
K18IM-D
KVPT
KSCI2
KSCI
KUVS-TV
KCSO-DT
K18IJ-D
KUSI-TV
KUSI-DT
KZDF-LP
KO91IT
KHMP-LP
KBBV-CA
KBBV-CA
KMSG-LD
NEW
K41GO

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST, ETC.
SANTA BARBARA CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
FRESNO CA
HESPERIA CA
LONG BEACH CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SALINAS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
OVERTON NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
VENTURA CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
0.1
95.7
144.4
178.3
153.3
154.9
149.5
346.4
346.3
.0
0
0
9
6
3
5
5
3
3
7

287

347.
347.
137.
403.
298.

13.

13.
153.
125.

95.

Status
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
APP

-20080418AAS

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19790529KF
BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BLET -416

BLTTB -20020816AAD
BLCT -20010920ABO
BLCDT -20020906ABH
DTVPLN -DTVP0294
BDCCDTL -20070413AGS
BLCDT -20060515ADM
DTVPLN -DTVP0296
BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
BDISDTT -20081121ANB
BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
BLTTA -20030710ABR
BSTA -20080923ABJ
BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
BDCCDTL -20060919ACH

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Call
K18IM-D

City/State
DAGGETT, ETC. CA

7

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT

-20061027AGW



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
17 KTSK-LP DAGGETT, ETC. CA
17 K17HY-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
17 K17IW-D TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
17 KEEN-CA LAS VEGAS NV
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA
18 KVPT FRESNO CA
18 KSCI2 HESPERIA CA
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA
18 KO9IT OVERTON NV
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT
19 K19BS DAGGETT CA
19 NEW VENTURA CA
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
0.0
97.3
124.6
211.9
178.3
298.3
92.6
130.2
.2
2
5
2
9
4
7
0
1
3

243

243.
258.
293.
173.
174.
384.
0.
165.
97.

Status

LIC
Cp
Cp
Cp
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -19910411IA
BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
BDFCDTA -20090211AAW
BLDTT -20080418AAS
BLET -416

BLTTB -20020816AAD
BLCT -20010920ABO
BLCDT -20060515ADM
DTVPLN -DTVP0296
BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
BDISDTT -20081121ANB
BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
BDISTTL -20070924ACM
BLEDT -20020826ABB
BLTT -198809121IB
BDCCDTL -20060919ACH

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call

18 KVPT FRESNO CA

City/State

8

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
14 KJEO-DT FRESNO CA
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA
17 KGET BAKERSFIELD CA
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA
18 KCSO-DT MODESTO CA
19 KCSO MODESTO CA
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA
21 KFTV HANFORD CA
22 DNCE COALINGA CA
25 KCAH WATSONVILLE CA
26 KMPH VISALIA CA
33 KADE SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

Results for: 18N CA FRESNO

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses
lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to all IX

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

18 KVPT FRESNO CA

City/State

Dist (

m)
38.3
0.0
153.2
318.4
198.7
.7
7
7
2
7
9
4

198

38.
38.
117.
197.
36.
197.

DTVPLN

POPULATION
1137412
1120338

3961
7795
11756

BLE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
14 KJEO-DT FRESNO CA
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA
17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA

Dist (km)

38

0.
153.
302.

.3

0
2
4

Stat
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC

T

us

Application Ref. No.

-NPLN1009

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0124
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0980
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1010
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0294
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1040
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1100
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1163
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1237
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1267
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1443

NPLN1009 PLN

AREA (sg km)

26218.4
22911.8
235.0
351.5
586.5

Application Ref. No.

-416

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0124
DTVPLN -DTVP0207
BLCT -19790529KF
BLCT -20010920ABO



18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 198.8 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KCSO-DT MODESTO CA 198.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0294

19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 198.8 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 106.4 APP BPCT -19960702KT

20 960920WP BISHOP CA 106.4 APP BPCT -19960920wWP

20 960920IN BISHOP CA 105.2 APP BPCT -19960920IN

20 KEFTV HANFORD CA 38.7 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 38.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389

21 KEFTV HANFORD CA 38.7 LIC BLCT -19971110KG

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 197.7 CP BPET -20040803ACB
26 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 36.9 LIC BLCT -19941227KG

26 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 36.9 APP BSTA -20080812AAJ
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 201.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI2 HESPERIA CA BLTTB -20020816AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17HY-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
17 KSBB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 186.6 CP BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
17 K17IW-D TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 161.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 154.9 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 92.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 303.1 LIC BLET -416
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 38.8 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 126.4 LIC BLTTL -20070103ADK
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 196.3 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 196.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 184.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
18 KO9IT OVERTON NV 385.6 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANB
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 266.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 266.8 CP BDISTTL -20070924ACM
19 NEW VENTURA CA 81.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 55.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 55.9 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 38.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 18.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 38.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 78.7 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLTTL -20020725AAP
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 KSMV-LP SIMI VALLEY CA 84.7 APP BPTTL -20010514AAW
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 125.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA DTVPLN -NPLN1010
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



17 KGET BAKERSFIELD CA 168.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0980
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 318.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1009
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 180.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 180.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
22 KWHYTV LOS ANGELES CA 34.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1134
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 45.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
Results for: 18N CA LONG BEACH DTVPLN NPLN1010 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 13971262 30789.8
not affected by terrain losses 12074164 23822.0
lost to NTSC IX 217157 112.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 208802 3655.3
lost to all IX 425959 3768.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA BLCT -20010920ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 149.6 LIC BLCT -19790529KF
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 302.4 LIC BLET -416
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 198.3 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 198.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 198.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 198.3 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 LIC BLCT -19940317KM
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 76.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 76.6 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 1.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 33.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 145.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV BDFCDTL -20080821ADO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17HY-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 204.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
17 K17IW-D TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 213.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 40.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 KEEN-CA LAS VEGAS NV 44.4 CP BDFCDTA -20090211AAW
17 K17IK-D CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT 180.7 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHF
18 K18CB BULLHEAD CITY AZ 104.0 LIC BLTT -19910726JF
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 377.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 298.3 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 173.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 350.1 LIC BLET -416
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 303.3 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 385.5 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 385.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 414.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
18 KO9IT OVERTON NV 119.2 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANB
18 K18FU-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 345.6 LIC BLDTT -20061115ABB
18 K18FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 417.5 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACF



18
19

KUEW
K41GO

ST. GEORGE UT
RIDGECREST CA

211.
.3

204

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

4

LIC
APP

BLEDT -20020826ABB
USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan

15
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
21
22
22
22
32
32
33
19

Call City/State

KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV

Application Ref. No.

BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KINC
KINC
KINC-DT
K17HY-D
KEEN-CA
KTNV-DT
KEEN-CA
K17CL
K17IK-D
K18CB
KTFL-DT
NEW
K18HD-D
K18IM-D
KVPT
KSCI2
KSCI
KUSI-TV
KUSI-DT
KO91IT
K18FU-D
KUEW
KHDF-CA
KHDF-CA
K19BU
KVMY
KVMY
KUPN-DT
KVMY
KMCC
KMCC-DR
KVCW
K41GO

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
QUARTZITE AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
FRESNO CA
HESPERIA CA
LONG BEACH CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
OVERTON NV
RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT
ST. GEORGE UT
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAS VEGAS NV
RIDGECREST CA

Dist (

m)
41.2
41.1
41.2

204.2
41.6
41.2
44.7
49.5

180.4

105.1

377.9

286.1

298.1

174.4

349.4

266.8

.6

4

3
8
9
1
7
7
5
6
6
6
6
6
9
2
2

303

386.
386.
118.
344,
211.
44.
44.
49.
44.
44.
44.
44.
112.
145.
41.
204.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
CP MOD
APP
LIC
APP

-20070924ACM

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19960116KE
BLCDT -20060630ACH
DTVPLN -DTVP0235
BDCCDTT -20061016AAL
BLTTL -19971009JA
DTVPLN -DTVP0273
BDFCDTA -20090211AAW
BLTT -199106111IU
BLDTT -20081202AHF
BLTT -19910726JF
DTVPLN -DTVP0293
BNPTTL -20000831ARG
BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BLET -416

BLTTB -20020816AAD
BLCT -20010920ABO
BLCDT -20060515ADM
DTVPLN -DTVP0296
BDISDTT -20081121ANB
BLDTT -20061115ABB
BLEDT -20020826ABB
BLTTA -20030121AAH
BPTTA -20080804ADK
BLTT -199106111IV
BLCT -19991104AAN
BLCDT —-20070109AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP0497
BMPCDT -20080620AHL
BMPCDT -20040527ALR
BPRM -20000328AAN
BLCT -19890810KE

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel

19

Call City/State

KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-DTVP0337



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 351.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339

Results for: 19A AZ KINGMAN DTVPLN DTVP0337 PLN
HAAT 585.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 138468 49037.2
not affected by terrain losses 116923 32068.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 1.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 1.0
lost to all IX 0 1.0

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
06 KMOHTV KINGMAN AZ DTVPLN -NPLN0395

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KVVUTV HENDERSON NV 122.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO0366
Results for: 6N AZ KINGMAN DTVPLN NPLNO0395 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 138468 49037.2
not affected by terrain losses 125333 39326.1
lost to NTSC IX 11889 1730.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 11889 1730.8
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KMOH-TV KINGMAN AZ BLCDT -20060707ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 351.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 351.6 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 305.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTA -20030710ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 13.6 LIC BLCT -19790529KF
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 166.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 386.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 156.6 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 351.9 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 342.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 342.2 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 157.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 298.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
19 NEW VENTURA CA 126.0 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 13.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC



22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 LIC BLCT -19940317KM
23 KERO-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BMLCT =305

23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 130.9 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
23 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 144.8 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513

33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892

34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.8 LIC BLTT -20070223ABA
34 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 25.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831AWI
34 KMEX-TV ~LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 82.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA BSTA -20080923ABRJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 166.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 386.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 156.6 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 351.9 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 342.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 342.2 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 157.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 298.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
19 NEW VENTURA CA 126.0 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 13.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 130.9 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 144.8 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892
34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.8 LIC BLTT -20070223ABA
34 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 25.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831AWI
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 82.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19DI CROWLEY LAKE-LONG VA CA BLTTL -199404050H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 103.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 103.5 LIC BLET -416
19 K19FY Chico CA 363.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BQY
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 103.5 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 177.7 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 320.9 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF



19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 320.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340

19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 323.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341

19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 276.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
19 NEW VENTURA CA 365.0 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
19 K19GI-D DUCKWATER, ETC. NV 319.5 CP BDCCDTL -20060922AEV
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 92.0 APP BPCT -19960702KT

20 960920WP BISHOP CA 92.0 APP BPCT -19960920wWP

20 960920IN BISHOP CA 46.1 APP BPCT -19960920IN

20 KEFTV HANFORD CA 80.1 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 80.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389

20 K20FR HAWTHORNE NV 96.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMF
34 KJEO-TV FRESNO CA 80.0 LIC BPRM -20000803AAD
34 KGPE FRESNO CA 80.0 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 256.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19BS DAGGETT CA BLTT -198809121IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 178.3 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 130.2 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 173.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 231.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 166.4 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 298.4 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 K19BT LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -198803071ID
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 243.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 243.3 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 299.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 NEW VENTURA CA 165.1 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
19 KHDF-CA LAS VEGAS NV 211.8 LIC BLTTA -20030121AAH
19 KHDF-CA LAS VEGAS NV 211.8 APP BPTTA -20080804ADK
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 178.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
20 K20IM BARSTOW CA 14.4 CP BPTTL -20081009ANQ
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 205.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 129.6 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 129.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 103.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 97.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA BDCCDTL -20060928AHK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 153.3 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 0.1 LIC BLET -416
18 K18IJ-D SALINAS CA 210.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGS
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 156.6 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 K19FY Chico CA 415.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BQY
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 198.7 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
19 KOFY-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 302.0 LIC BLCDT —-20000421ABF
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 302.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 219.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 210.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
19 NEW VENTURA CA 277.3 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
19 K19GI-D DUCKWATER, ETC. NV 415.7 CP BDCCDTL -20060922AEV
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 153.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 106.5 APP BPCT -19960702KT
20 960920WP BISHOP CA 106.5 APP BPCT -19960920wWP
20 960920IN BISHOP CA 105.3 APP BPCT -19960920IN
20 KSCZ-LD GREENFIELD CA 197.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AA0
20 KEFTV HANFORD CA 38.6 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 38.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 KACA-LD MODESTO CA 201.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AEZ
20 K20FR HAWTHORNE NV 196.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMF
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 201.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KLPS-LP INDIO CA BLTTL -19980922JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 135.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 20.5 APP BSTA -20051219AGT
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 20.5 LIC BLTTL -20070103ADK
18 K18FH TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.2 LIC BLTVL -19990108JC
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 218.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 139.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 139.6 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 383.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 NEW VENTURA CA 223.1 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 LIC BLTTL -20070227ACR
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 60.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 99.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 99.5 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.6 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 229.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19BT LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT -198803071ID

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Cha
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
23
23
23
23
26
26
34
19

n Call
K18HD-D
K18IM-D
KSCI
KMOH-DT
KBBV-CA
KBBV-CA
K19BS
KMSG-LD
KLPS-LP
KSWB-DT
KSWB-TV
KCOY-DT
NEW
KKEY-LD
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KVMD-DT
KVCR-DT
KVCR-TV
KMEX-TV
K41GO

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
LONG BEACH CA
KINGMAN AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT CA
FRESNO CA
INDIO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA MARIA CA
VENTURA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
201.
47 .
112.
238.
190.
190.
47 .
334.
95.
196.
196.
306.
155.
201.
111.
111.
47 .
71.
66.
66.
112.
134.

AR I OO NWRRPEOOOWOWRFE OORF~—

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BLCT -20010920ABO
DTVPLN -DTVP0337
BLTTA -20030710ABR
BSTA -20080923ABJ
BLTT -198809121IB
BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
BLTTL -19980922JE
DTVPLN -DTVP0339
BLCDT -20040722AA0
DTVPLN -DTVP0341
BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514
DTVPLN -DTVP0630
BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCT -20030313AHD

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KCSO MODESTO CA DTVPLN -NPLN1040
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KBSV-DT CERES CA 62.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0159
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 198.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1009
18 KCSO-DT MODESTO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0294
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 156.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 359.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 162.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 KOFYTV SAN FRANCISCO CA 156.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1066
21 KPWB-DT SACRAMENTO CA 68.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0428
23 KBSV CERES CA 62.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1167
26 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 157.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1266
Results for: 19N CA MODESTO DTVPLN NPLN1040 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2833695 28693.2
not affected by terrain losses 2739184 26742.8
lost to NTSC IX 66 5.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 44139 1270.8
lost to all IX 44205 1276.7
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA BLCT -20011012ABT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KBSV-DT CERES CA 62.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0159
15 KBSV CERES CA 88.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081002ABR
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 198.8 LIC BLET -416
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH



18 KCSO-DT MODESTO CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0294

19 KOFY-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 156.7 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 156.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340

19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 359.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341

20 KEFTV HANFORD CA 162.8 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 162.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389

20 KOFY-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 156.7 LIC BLCT -19851206KM
20 KAME-TV ~RENO NV 181.6 LIC BLCDT -20020528AAY
20 KAME-TV ~RENO NV 181.6 APP BPCDT -20040803AAS
20 KAME-DR RENO NV 181.6 LIC BPRM —-20001017AAA
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 68.9 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KPWB-DT SACRAMENTO CA 68.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0428

23 KBSV CERES CA 62.3 LIC BLET -19960319KE
26 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 157.5 LIC BLCT -2507

19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 399.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA DTVPLN -DTVP0339

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 180.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1010
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 351.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341

Results for: 19A CA SAN DIEGO DTVPLN DTVP0339 PLN

HAAT 594.0 m, ATV ERP 62.9 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2560010 25025.8
not affected by terrain losses 2507151 20672.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 181 10.0
lost to ATV IX only 181 10.0
lost to all IX 181 10.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
69 KSWB SAN DIEGO CA DTVPLN -NPLN2010

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
62 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 180.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1932
68 KRCA-DT RIVERSIDE CA 180.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1682

Results for: 69N CA SAN DIEGO DTVPLN NPLN2010 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2557832 25020.8
not affected by terrain losses 2404820 19259.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KSWB-TV SAN DIEGO CA BLCDT -20040722AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 198.3 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
18 KUSI-DT SAN DIEGO CA 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0296
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 351.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 316.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARTIA CA DTVPLN -DTVP0341

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1009
19 KCSO MODESTO CA 359.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1040
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 375.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340

Results for: 19A CA SANTA MARIA DTVPLN DTVP0341 PLN

HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 188.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 633302 35960.6
not affected by terrain losses 382410 26173.0
lost to NTSC IX 977 115.2
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 6.8
lost to ATV IX only 20 14.6
lost to all IX 9717 122.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
12 KCOYTV SANTA MARTIA CA DTVPLN -NPLNO755
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
11 KTTV LOS ANGELES CA 208.7 PLN DTVPLN —-NPLNO700
12 KNTV-DT SAN JOSE CA 286.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0095
13 KCOPTV LOS ANGELES CA 208.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O818
Results for: 12N CA SANTA MARIA DTVPLN NPLNO755 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 633302 35976.2
not affected by terrain losses 362171 24832.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 667 181.5
lost to all IX 667 181.5
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KCOY-TV SANTA MARTIA CA BLCDT -20030604ACM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 LIC BLET -416
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 209.3 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 359.8 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT

19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339



19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KOFY-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 375.7 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 375.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340

19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 236.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA BDCCDTL -20070413AGR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18IJ-D SALINAS CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGS
19 K19FY Chico CA 380.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BQY
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 210.2 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 192.9 LIC BLCT -20011012ABT
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 153.8 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KOFY-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 153.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0340
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 222.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 NEW VENTURA CA 370.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KSCzZ-LD GREENFIELD CA 26.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AA0
20 KACA-LD MODESTO CA 137.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AEZ
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 373.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 NEW VENTURA CA BDCCDTL -20060919ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 125.3 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 165.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 47.7 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 103.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 391.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 126.0 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 126.0 APP BSTA -20080923ABRJ
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 277.3 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 235.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 235.3 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 162.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 370.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 125.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 152.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record



Channel

19

Chan
16
16
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
22
22
22
33
34
34
19

Call
KHDF-CA

LAS

City/State
VEGAS NV

Application Ref. No.
-20030121AAH

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KINC
KINC-DT
KTNV-DT
KO91IT
KHMP-LP
KHMP-LP
KMOH-DT
KMSG-LD
NEW
K19GI-D
K19BU
K19GM-D
K19GV-D
K19GO-D
K19GJ-D
K19HA-D
KUES
K19GS-D
K19HR-D
K19GQ-D
K19HQ-D
KTUD-LD
K11JL
K20GJd
KVMY
KVMY
KUPN-DT
KVMY
KVCW
K34IP-D
K34JL-D
K41GO

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV

OVERTON NV
PAHRUMP NV
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
FRESNO CA
VENTURA CA
DUCKWATER,
PAHRUMP NV

ETC. NV

CIRCLEVILLE UT
ESCALANTE UT

FREMONT UT
HATCH UT

NAVAJO MTN.

SCH.,ETC.

RICHFIELD UT

RURAL BEAVER, ETC.

UT

TOQUERVILLE UT

TROPIC,
VIRGIN UT

ETC.

UT

LAS VEGAS NV

OVERTON NV

BLOOMINGTON UT

LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
GLENDALE,
JEAN NV
RIDGECREST

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
ETC.

NV

CA

Proposal causes no interference

UT

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
7.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273

87.0 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANB
44.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
44.7 CP BDISTTL -20070924ACM
122.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
391.4 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
373.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
392.3 CP BDCCDTL -20060922AEV
88.8 LIC BLTT -199106111V
346.8 LIC BLDTT -20080129AFD
361.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGP
402.1 LIC BLDTT -20090203AAG
298.7 LIC BLDTT -20081223AAC
395.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACX
391.1 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAT
317.9 LIC BLDTT -20070319ABA
210.0 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHM
321.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABY
209.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070302ABRO
7.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
87.0 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
173.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080527AAX
0.1 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
0.1 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAU
0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHL
7.7 LIC BLCT -19890810KE
86.9 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKW
45.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
248.5 APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
19 KHDF-CA

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV

Application Ref. No.
BPTTA -20080804ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KINC LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
16 KINC-DT LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
18 KO9IT OVERTON NV 87.0 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANB
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 44.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 44.7 CP BDISTTL -20070924ACM
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 122.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 391.4 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 NEW VENTURA CA 373.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
19 K19GI-D DUCKWATER, ETC. NV 392.3 CP BDCCDTL -20060922AEV
19 K19BU PAHRUMP NV 88.8 LIC BLTT -199106111IV
19 K19GM-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 346.8 LIC BLDTT -20080129AFD
19 K19GV-D ESCALANTE UT 361.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGP
19 K19GO-D FREMONT UT 402.1 LIC BLDTT -20090203AAG
19 K19GJ-D HATCH UT 298.7 LIC BLDTT -20081223AAC



19 K19HA-D NAVAJO MIN.SCH.,ETC. UT 395.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACX
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 391.1 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAT
19 K19GsS-D RURAL BEAVER, ETC. UT 317.9 LIC BLDTT -20070319ABA
19 K19HR-D TOQUERVILLE UT 210.0 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHM
19 K19GQo-D TROPIC, ETC. UT 321.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABY
19 K19HQ-D VIRGIN UT 209.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070302ABO
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
20 K11JL OVERTON NV 87.0 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
20 K20GJ BLOOMINGTON UT 173.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080527AAX
21 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAU
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497

22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHL
33 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 LIC BLCT -19890810KE
34 K34IP-D GLENDALE, ETC. NV 86.9 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKW
34 K34JL-D JEAN NV 45.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 248.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19BU PAHRUMP NV BLTT -199106111IV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KINC LAS VEGAS NV 87.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
16 KINC-DT LAS VEGAS NV 87.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 87.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 169.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KO9IT OVERTON NV 139.8 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANB
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 50.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 49.5 CP BDISTTL -20070924ACM
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 194.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 251.0 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 302.6 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 NEW VENTURA CA 315.6 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
19 K19GI-D DUCKWATER, ETC. NV 360.7 CP BDCCDTL -20060922AEV
19 KHDF-CA LAS VEGAS NV 88.8 LIC BLTTA -20030121AAH
19 KHDF-CA LAS VEGAS NV 88.8 APP BPTTA -20080804ADK
19 K19GM-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 398.4 LIC BLDTT -20080129AFD
19 K19GJ-D HATCH UT 358.5 LIC BLDTT -20081223AAC
19 K19GS-D RURAL BEAVER, ETC. UT 349.5 LIC BLDTT -20070319ABA
19 K19HR-D TOQUERVILLE UT 268.1 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHM
19 K19GQ-D TROPIC, ETC. UT 383.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABY
19 K19HQ-D VIRGIN UT 269.4 CP BDCCDTT -20070302ABO
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 87.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
20 K11JL OVERTON NV 139.8 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 88.7 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAU
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 88.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 88.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHL
33 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 87.7 LIC BLCT -19890810KE
34 K34IP-D GLENDALE, ETC. NV 139.8 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKW
34 K34JL-D JEAN NV 54.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 174.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA BDCCDTL -20061026ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 13.6 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 13.6 APP BSTA -20080923ABRJ
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 153.3 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 NEW VENTURA CA 125.3 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 179.9 APP BPCT -19960702KT
20 960920WP BISHOP CA 179.9 APP BPCT -19960920WP
20 960920IN BISHOP CA 216.2 APP BPCT -199609201IN
20 KSSY-LP FORD CITY CA 83.4 LIC BLTTL -20081222ABD
20 KSCzZ-LD GREENFIELD CA 288.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AA0
20 KFTV HANFORD CA 192.0 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 192.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 KACA-LD MODESTO CA 336.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AEZ
20 K20FR HAWTHORNE NV 335.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMF
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 338.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
20 K11JL OVERTON NV 403.7 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 LIC BLTT -20021009AAE
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 95.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 95.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20IM BARSTOW CA BPTTL -20081009ANQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19BS DAGGETT CA 14.4 LIC BLTT -198809121IB
19 NEW VENTURA CA 150.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 166.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
20 K20IU BIG BEAR LAKE CA 69.3 LIC BLTTL -20071207AAE
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 254.7 APP BPCT -19960702KT
20 960920WP BISHOP CA 254.7 APP BPCT -19960920WP
20 960920IN BISHOP CA 303.0 APP BPCT -199609201IN
20 KSSY-LP FORD CITY CA 214.7 LIC BLTTL -20081222ABD
20 KFTV HANFORD CA 326.4 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 326.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 123.6 LIC BLTTL -20070227ACR
20 DKSZZ-LP SAN DIEGO CA 205.4 APP BPTTL -JG0601JA
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 218.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
20 K11JL OVERTON NV 305.7 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
20 K20GJd BLOOMINGTON UT 397.4 CP BDFCDTT -20080527AAX
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 166.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
21 NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 132.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 90.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 116.3 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 116.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 93.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 110.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 116.4 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 93.5 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 93.5 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35BQ DAGGETT, ETC. CA 14.4 LIC BLTT -19880307IA



35 KMEX-TV ~LOS ANGELES CA 1l6.4 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 1l16.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964

35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 139.5 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 123.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 90.0 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 90.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20IM BARSTOW CA BLTTL -20080814ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19BS DAGGETT CA 10.4 LIC BLTT -198809121IB
19 NEW VENTURA CA 155.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 168.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
20 K20IU BIG BEAR LAKE CA 72.6 LIC BLTTL -20071207AAE
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 252.5 APP BPCT -19960702KT
20 960920WP BISHOP CA 252.5 APP BPCT -19960920WP
20 960920IN BISHOP CA 300.9 APP BPCT -199609201IN
20 KSSY-LP FORD CITY CA 218.3 LIC BLTTL -20081222ABD
20 KFTV HANFORD CA 325.9 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 326.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 125.4 LIC BLTTL -20070227ACR
20 DKSZZ-LP SAN DIEGO CA 209.2 APP BPTTL -JG0601JA
20 KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 213.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
20 K11JL OVERTON NV 300.3 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
20 K20GJd BLOOMINGTON UT 392.1 CP BDFCDTT -20080527AAX
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 168.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
21 NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 132.4 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 89.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 121.6 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 121.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 96.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 110.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 121.7 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 96.5 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 96.5 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35BQ DAGGETT, ETC. CA 10.4 LIC BLTT -19880307IA
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 121.7 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 121.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 140.8 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 125.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 89.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 89.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20IU BIG BEAR LAKE CA BLTTL -20071207AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.



19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
23
23
23
23
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
19

K19BT LUCERNE VALLEY CA 24.7 LIC BLTT -19880307ID
NEW VENTURA CA 152.1 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 213.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
K20IM BARSTOW CA 69.3 CP BPTTL -20081009ANQ
960702KT BISHOP CA 323.0 APP BPCT -19960702KT
960920WP BISHOP CA 323.0 APP BPCT -19960920wWP
960920IN BISHOP CA 371.0 APP BPCT -19960920IN
KEFTV HANFORD CA 388.2 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 388.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 60.7 LIC BLTTL -20070227ACR
DKSZZ-LP SAN DIEGO CA 137.2 APP BPTTL -JG0601JA
KTUD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 254.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAE
K11JL OVERTON NV 347.3 CP BDISDTT -20081121ANC
NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 89.9 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 154.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 105.7 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 105.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 24.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 66.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
KMEX-TV ~LOS ANGELES CA 106.1 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
KRMV-LP BANNING CA 24.5 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
KRVD-LP BANNING CA 24.5 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
KMEX-TV ~LOS ANGELES CA 106.1 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 106.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 80.1 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 60.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
K41GO RIDGECREST CA 154.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

20

Chan
16
18
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
24
28
28
34
34
19

960702KT BISHOP CA BPCT -19960702KT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 106.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
KVPT FRESNO CA 106.4 LIC BLET -416
KFTV HANFORD CA 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 116.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 392.2 LIC BLCT -19851206KM
KAME-TV RENO NV 324.6 LIC BLCDT -20020528AAY
KAME-TV RENO NV 324.6 APP BPCDT -20040803AAS
KAME-DR RENO NV 324.6 LIC BPRM -20001017AAA
KFTV HANFORD CA 116.8 LIC BLCT -19971110KG
KSEE FRESNO CA 106.4 LIC BLCT -2300
KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 75.7 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
KMPH-DT VISALIA CA 75.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703
KJEO-TV FRESNO CA 116.3 LIC BPRM -20000803AAD
KGPE FRESNO CA 116.3 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
K41GO RIDGECREST CA 171.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 960920WP BISHOP CA BPCT -19960920WP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 106.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0207
18 KVPT FRESNO CA 106.4 LIC BLET -416
20 KFTV HANFORD CA 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 116.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 392.2 LIC BLCT -19851206KM
20 KAME-TV RENO NV 324.6 LIC BLCDT -20020528AAY
20 KAME-TV RENO NV 324.6 APP BPCDT -20040803AAS
20 KAME-DR RENO NV 324.6 LIC BPRM -20001017AAA
21 KFTV HANFORD CA 116.8 LIC BLCT -19971110KG
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 106.4 LIC BLCT -2300
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 75.7 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 KMPH-DT VISALIA CA 75.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703
34 KJEO-TV FRESNO CA 116.3 LIC BPRM -20000803AAD
34 KGPE FRESNO CA 116.3 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 171.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 KSSY-LP FORD CITY CA BLTTL -20081222ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 83.5 LIC BLCT -19790529KF
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 145.9 LIC BLCT -20010920ABO
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 203.2 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 71.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 NEW VENTURA CA 101.7 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 83.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
20 960702KT BISHOP CA 256.2 APP BPCT -19960702KT
20 960920WP BISHOP CA 256.2 APP BPCT -19960920WP
20 960920IN BISHOP CA 286.5 APP BPCT -199609201IN
20 KSCzZ-LD GREENFIELD CA 278.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AA0
20 KFTV HANFORD CA 239.3 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 239.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0389
20 KACA-LD MODESTO CA 351.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AEZ
20 K20FR HAWTHORNE NV 397.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMF
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 83.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 168.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
21 NEW -DT SANTA BARBARA CA 67.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0429
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 67.1 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCT -19940317KM
23 KERO-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 94.6 LIC BMLCT -305
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 74.2 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 145.1 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 145.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 74.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 74.2 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
27 KEYT-DT SANTA BARBARA CA 66.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0666
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCT -20030313AHD
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 123.9 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 123.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926
35 KDBK-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 94.6 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF



35
35
35
35
35
35
19

KDBK-LD
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
K35ER
K35ER
K35ER
K41GO

BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SANTA MARIA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

94.
144.
144.

71.

71.

71.
168.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
21

Chan
19
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
23
24
24
25
28
28
36
36
19

el

Call
K21FP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

6 CP BDCCDTL

7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN

3 APP BDFCDTA

3 APP BSTA

3 CP BPTTA

3 APP USERRECORD-01

36

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KCOY-DT
KKEY-LD
DK50CL
KEFTV
NEW
K21IN-D
NEW -DT
KPMR
K21AC
KVMY
KBEFX-CA
KZMM-CA
KNET-LD
KNET-CA
NEW
KBEH-DR
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-DT
KBEFK-LP
KBEFK-LP
K41GO

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BELRIDGE CA

HANFORD CA

JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA

LAS VEGAS NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALMDALE CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA

Dist (

143.
0.
25.
191.
296.
95.
150.
150.
lel.
342.
13.

191

148.
148.
109.
125.
125.
125.
0.
137.
137.
0.
0.
95.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

21

Chan
19
20
21

Call
DK50CL

City/State
BELRIDGE CA

m) Status

8 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDCCDTL
9 APP BMJPTTL
9 LIC BLCT

0 APP BDCCDTT
9 CP BDCCDTT
3 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP BPCDT

1 LIC BLTT

8 LIC BLCT

7 APP BPTTA
.8 CP BDFCDTA
1 CP BDCCDTL
1 APP BDISDTA
9 APP BDCCDTL
8 APP BPRM

7 PLN DTVPLN
8 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLTTL

1 CP BDFCDTL
9 APP USERRECORD-01

37

Application Ref. No.
BMJPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KCOY-DT
KKEY-LD
K21FP

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
118.2 PLN DTVPLN
26.0 CP BDCCDTL
26.0 CP BDFCDTT

-20061030AQU
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964

-20081230AAM
-20071221AAD
-20090105AGI

—-20021009AAE

Application Ref. No.
-DTVP0341
-20061026ADC
-20000829AS1T
-19971110KG
-20061030AHG
-20061016AAM
-DTVP0429
-20000427ABZ
-198201051G
-19991104AAN
-20051114AAG
-20080804ACS
-20061030AS0
-20081222ACK
-20070620ABZ
-20040809ACF
-DTVP0557
-20061229AAK
-DTVP0593
-20030204AGN
-DTVP0703
-20040219ACE
-20081215ABE

-20000829ASTI

-DTVP0341
-20061026ADC
-20060306BJS



21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
23
24
24
25
28
28
36
36
19

K21FP
KEFTV
NEW
K21IN-D
KMAX-TV
KPWB-DT
NEW -DT
KPMR
K21AC
KVMY
KBFX-CA
KZMM-CA
KNET-LD
KNET-CA
NEW
KBEH-DR
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-DT
KBFK-LP
KBFK-LP
K41GO

BAKERSFIELD CA
HANFORD CA
JOSHUA TREE, ETC.
RIDGECREST, ETC.
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC.
LAS VEGAS NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALMDALE CA
OXNARD CA

OXNARD CA

OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA
CA

CA

25.
192.
314.
121.
389.
389.
127.
127.
178.
368.

39.
192.
154.
154.
117.
1l6.
1l6.
1l6.

26.
144.
144.

25.

25.
121.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

WO OMNNORFRRERPEAWWNOUO JWOWWLOOD W WIWww

LIC
LIC
APP
Cp

LIC
PLN
PLN
CPp

LIC
LIC
APP
Cp

Cp

APP
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CPp

APP

BLTT —-20021009AAE
BLCT -19971110KG
BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
BLCDT -20041018ABT
DTVPLN -DTVP0428
DTVPLN -DTVP0429
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
BLTT -19820105IG
BLCT -19991104AAN
BPTTA -20051114AAG
BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BDISDTA -20081222ACK
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BPRM —-20040809ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0557
BLCDT -20061229AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP0593
BLCDT —-20030204AGN
DTVPLN -DTVP0703
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BDFCDTL -20081215ABE

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

21

Chan
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23

Call
KKEY-LD
K20IM
K21FP
K21FP
KEFTV
KDUG-LP
K21GR
NEW
K21GR
K21GI
K21DO
K21IN-D
NEW -DT
KPMR
KVMY
KNET-LD
KWHY-TV
KNET-CA
K33DK
KSHT-LD
NEW
KHIR-LP
KHIR-LP
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KVMD-DT

Call
K21AC

VICTORVILLE,

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

HANFORD CA

HEMET CA

JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA
JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA
JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA

MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS/INDIO CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LAS VEGAS NV

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALMDALE CA

TWIN PEAKS CA

TWIN PEAKS CA

SANTA ANA CA

SANTA ANA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

City/State
ETC.

CA

Dist (

m)
161.1
34.8
lel.1
lel.1
334.9
112.6
104.2
135.9
124.9
91.2
114.0
103.1
244.7
.8
6
3
3
3
7
1
3
6
0
1
1
1
1

244

258.
83.
83.
83.
32.
77.
85.
39.
51.
83.
83.
77.

112.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

38

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
PLN
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

Application Ref. No.

-19820105IG

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
BPTTL -20081009ANQ
BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
BLTT —-20021009AAE
BLCT -19971110KG
BLTTL -20080813ABI
BLTT -20080902AEB
BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
BSTA -20070808AAZ
BLTT -20050516AUD
BLTTL -19941013JF
BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
DTVPLN -DTVP0429
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
BLCT -19991104AAN
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BLCT -19940317KM
BDISDTA -20081222ACK
BDISTT -20070705AEY
BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BLTTL -20080324AA0
BDFCDTL -20081021ABD
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514



29
29
35
35
36
36
36
36
19

KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
K36JH

KNBC-DT
KMIR-TV
KVES-LP
K41GO

ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA

LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA

83.
83.
83.
83.

83.
114.
114.
103.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

PR OMNDOONDWNDW

CpP MOD
LIC
LIC
PLN
Cp
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BPTTL -20080730AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
BMLCT -20061017ABE
BDISDTL -20090123AS7Z
USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
26
26
29
29
36
19

Call
K21FP
K21FP
DK50CL
K21IN-D
KzZMM-CA
KzZMM-CA
KNET-LD
KWHY-TV
KNET-CA
KSHT-LD
NEW
KWHY-LP
KMBY-LP
KHIR-LP
KHIR-LP
KHIR-LP
KVMY
KUPN-DT
KVMY
KZKC-LP
KERO-TV
KHMM-LD
KSMV-LP
KBEH-DR
K23IS-D
NEW
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KNBC-DT
K41GO

Call
KBEFX-CA

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BELRIDGE CA
RIDGECREST,
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALMDALE CA
SANTA BARBARA
SOLEDAD CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
HANFORD CA
LOS ANGELES
OXNARD CA
RIDGECREST,
VICTORVILLE
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA

ETC. CA

CA

CA
CA

CA

ETC.
CA

CA

CA

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (

m)
13.6
13.7
39.5
82.3

195.1
195.1
144.5
144.4
144.5
226.0
106.3
147.8
210.9
181.2
198.2
198.2
329.2
.1

2
3
3
1
4
9
3
7
8
9
6
4
4
4
4
6
3

329

329.
0.
0.

195.

144.

130.

82.

150.

130.

130.

13.

137.

137.

144.

144.

144.

82.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

BPTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
CP
LIC
CP MOD
APP
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20051114AAG

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
BLTT —-20021009AAE
BMJPTTL -20000829ASTI
BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
BLTTA —-20050525ARK
BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BLCT -19940317KM
BDISDTA -20081222ACK
BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BLTTL —-20010416AAT
BLTTL -20080626AAU
BLTTL -20080324AA0
BDFCDTL -20081021ABD
BPTTL -20081231AAB
BLCDT —-20070109AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP0497
BMPCDT -20080620AHL
BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BMLCT -305

BMPDTL -20071102ATK
BDISDTL -20081022ABW
BPRM —-20040809ACF
BDCCDTT -20061016AAN
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
DTVPLN -DTVP0557
BLCDT -20061229AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP0593
BLCT -19941227KG
BSTA -20080812AAJ
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
DTVPLN -DTVP1004

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
26
26
29
29
36
36
19

Call
K33DK

City/State
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

40

Application Ref. No.

BDISTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (
K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 192.
NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 107.
K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 134.
K21AC VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 32.
KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 183.
KVYE EL CENTRO CA 254.
KVYE-DT EL CENTRO CA 253.
KzZMM-CA FRESNO CA 367.
KNET-LD LOS ANGELES CA 94.
KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 94.
KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 94.
KSHT-LD PALM SPRINGS CA 44 .
NEW PALMDALE CA 107.
KHIR-LP TWIN PEAKS CA 22.
KHIR-LP TWIN PEAKS CA 21.
KHIR-LP TWIN PEAKS CA 21.
KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 259
KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 259.
KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 259.
KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 183.
KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 94.
K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 134.
KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 94.
KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 94.
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 44 .
KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 83.
NEW VICTORVILLE CA 33.
KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 51.
KVCR-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 51.
KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 94.
KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA 94.
KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 94.
KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 81.
K41GO RIDGECREST CA 134.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

m)
9
0
3
7
3
0
8
4
4
4
4
7
7
1
1
1
.2
1
2
6
3
3
1
1
7
0
1
2
2
4
3
2
4
3

Status
CP
APP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
PLN
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
CP
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

-20070705AEY

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
BLTT -19820105IG
BPTTA -20051114AAG
BPCDT -19991029ACL
DTVPLN -DTVP0472
BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BLCT -19940317KM
BDISDTA -20081222ACK
BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BLTTL -20080324AA0
BDFCDTL -20081021ABD
BPTTL -20081231AAB
BLCDT —-20070109AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP0497
BMPCDT -20080620AHL
BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BDISDTL -20081022ABW
BDCCDTT -20061016AAN
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
DTVPLN -DTVP0630
BLEDT -20070904AIC
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
BMLCT -20061017ABE

USERRECORD-01

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
22

Chan
21
21
21
21
22
22
22

el Call

KHIR-LP

City/State
TWIN PEAKS CA

41

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (
K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 189.
NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 119.
K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 141.
K21AC VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 39.
KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 181.
KVYE EL CENTRO CA 260.
KVYE-DT EL CENTRO CA 260.

m)
6
9
8
6
2
4
2

Status
CP
APP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
PLN

-20080324AA0

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
BLTT -19820105IG

BPTTA -20051114AAG
BPCDT -19991029ACL
DTVPLN -DTVP0472



22 KZMM-CA FRESNO CA

22 KNET-LD LOS ANGELES CA

22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA

22 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA

22 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA
22 KSHT-LD PALM SPRINGS CA

22 NEW PALMDALE CA

22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV

22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV

22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV

23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA

23 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA

23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
23 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA

23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA

26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA
29 KFTR-TV ~ONTARIO CA

29 KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA

36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA

36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA

370.
76.
76.
76.
22.
46.
95.

281.

281.

281.

181.
76.

141.
75.
75.
46.
96.
39.
32.
32.
76.
76.
75.
86.

141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluati

on distance

Cp
Cp
LIC
APP
APP
Cp
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
Cp
APP
Cp
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

DO OWOOOOTOOHOWUINIJOODUNNMDNMNNNDE OOODN

BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BLCT -19940317KM
BDISDTA -20081222ACK
BDISTT -20070705AEY
BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BLCDT —-20070109AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP0497

BMPCDT -20080620AHL
BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BDISDTL -20081022ABW
BDCCDTT -20061016AAN
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513

BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0514

BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
DTVPLN -DTVP0630

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
DTVPLN -DTVP1004

BMLCT -20061017ABE

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call
23 KEROTV

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

42

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1166

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KWHYTV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1134
22 DNCE COALINGA CA 176.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1163
23 KBSV CERES CA 317.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1167
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 262.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 156.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1199
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 130.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KVCRTV SAN BERNARDINO CA 204.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1200
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 13.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
26 KMPH VISALIA CA 137.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1267
30 KEFSNTV FRESNO CA 195.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1374
30 KZKI SAN BERNARDINO CA 162.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1376
38 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 161.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1537

Results for: 23N CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN NPLN1166 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 794802 32202.5

not affected by terrain losses 614025 21102.2

lost to NTSC IX 988 78.5

lost to additional IX by ATV 203 281.1

lost to all IX 1191 359.5
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

23 KERO-TV BAKERSFIELD CA BMLCT -305



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 LIC BLCT -19940317KM
23 KBSV CERES CA 317.6 LIC BLET -19960319KE
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 130.9 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 145.0 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 226.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 262.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 156.3 LIC BLCT -2300
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 130.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
24 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 204.1 LIC BMLET -20051114ALG
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 13.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
26 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 137.3 LIC BLCT -19941227KG
26 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 137.3 APP BSTA -20080812AAJ
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.5 LIC BLCT -19800424KG
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.5 APP BSTA -20081113AEL
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.5 APP BPCT -20080408ABC
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.5 APP BPCT -20080408ABC
30 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA 162.7 LIC BLCT -19940124KF
19 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 82.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA BLTT -198803071IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KNET-LD LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AS0O
22 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 LIC BLCT -19940317KM
22 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BDISDTA -20081222ACK
22 KSHT-LD PALM SPRINGS CA 94.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
22 NEW PALMDALE CA 126.3 APP BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
22 KHIR-LP TWIN PEAKS CA 77.9 APP BDFCDTL -20081021ABD
23 NEW YUMA AZ 325.0 APP BDCCDTL -20061027ACJ
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 166.7 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 KERO-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 166.7 LIC BMLCT -305
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 333.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 APP BDISDTL -20081022ABW
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 204.2 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 97.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAN
23 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 129.6 LIC BLCDT —-20050729AFT
23 KTBN-DT SANTA ANA CA 129.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0513
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 103.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 47.2 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
23 K23BS JEAN NV 169.3 CP BPTT -20060329AKS
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 108.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 108.5 APP BDISDTL -20090114ABN
24 NEW HEMET CA 145.4 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 STA BEXP -20081020AWZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 94.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFI
24 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 LIC BMLET -20051114ALG
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 205.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061011AAT
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE



31
38
38
19

KTLA-DT
KPXN
KZKI-DT
K41GO

LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
RIDGECREST CA

129.
130.
106.

97.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

w o wJ

PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0813
BLCDT -20050623AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1040

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

26

Chan
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
29
29
33
33
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
19

Call
K26GN

LANCASTER CA

City/State

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBEH-DR
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KPDC-LP
KNET-CA
KNET-CA
KSKP-CA
K25JL-D
960920WU
KCWQ-LD
KVCR-DT
KVCR-TV
K26FT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
K26FA
K26FA
KEBK-LP
KNLA-LP
NEW
K27JD-D
NEW
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KBAK-TV
KBAK-DT
KTBN-TV
KLCS
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
K41GO
KVMM-CA
NEW
K41GO

City/State
OXNARD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD
INDIO CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
OXNARD CA
RIDGECREST,
BRAWLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
VISTA CA
VISTA CA
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
PALM DESERT CA
RIDGECREST, ETC.
SAN BERNARDINO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
RIDGECREST CA

ETC. CA

CA
CA

CA

Dist (

m)
78.7
38.3
38.3

139.9
78.6
78.7

110.4

179.8
39.4
39.5
78.5

114.1

353.7

179.7

106.5

106.5

135.0

243.3

243.3

.6

6
8
4
6
1
0
9
9
6
6
3
3
3
3
3
1
0
9
1

205

205.
106.
39.
181.
114.
102.
37.
37.
106.
106.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
114.
135.
139.
114.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

44

Status

APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
Cp

Cp

APP
Cp

PLN
LIC
Cp

LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
Cp

APP
Cp

APP

CP MOD

LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CPp
CPp
CPp
CPp
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

-20080723ACC

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20040809ACF
BLCDT —-20050729AFT
DTVPLN -DTVP0513
BLCDT -20060615AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0557
BLCDT -20061229AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP0593
BDFCDTL -20080801A00Q
BPTTA -20070202ABA
BLTTA -20060925AGZ
BDFCDTA -20051017ABS
BDCCDTT -20061016AA0
BPET -19960920WU
BDCCDTT -20070412ACL
DTVPLN -DTVP0630
BLEDT -20070904AIC
BDFCDTT -20080221AAF
BLCT -19941227KG
BSTA -20080812AAJ
BDSTA -20070615ADE
BDFCDTL —-20070227ACN
BDISDTL -20090114AES
BPTTL -20031219AUA
BDCCDTL -20070514AAW
BDCCDTT -20061016AAP
BDCCDTL -20061016ACK
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
BLCDT -20060628ABK
DTVPLN -DTVP0892
BLCT -19830418KH
BLEDT -20030507AAS
DTVPLN -DTVP1151
BXPEDT -20041203AFI
BPEDT -20080326AJE
BDFCDTT -20051004ADL
BDFCDTA -20080804ACQ
BDCCDTT -20070411AAK

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

45



Analysis of current record

Chann
27

Chan
23
23
23
23
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
31
31
35
35
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
19

el

Call
K27AE

City/State
VICTORVILLE,

ETC.

CA

Application Ref. No.
-198201051IF

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DT
KVMD
KVMD-DT
K26GN
KCWQ-LD
KVCR-DT
KVCR-TV
K26FA
K26FA
K27EC
K27EC
KEBK-LP
NEW
KJKzZ-LP
KJKZ-LP
KZSW-LP
KZSW-LP
KNLA-LP
NEW
K27JD-D
NEW
KEYT-DT
K27DS
NEW
K27JK-D
KELV-LP
KELV-LP
K281IE
KCET
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KLCS
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-DT
KWHY-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
K41GO

City/State
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
LANCASTER CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
VISTA CA
VISTA CA
LAKE HAVASU
LAKE HAVASU
BAKERSFIELD
BANNING CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
HEMET CA
HEMET CA
LOS ANGELES
PALM DESERT CA
RIDGECREST, ETC.
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
BOULDER CITY NV
GLENDALE NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA

CITY AZ
CITY AZ
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (

83.
83.
77.
112.
84.
114.
71.
71.
180.
180.
266.
266.
151.
70.
298.
298.
112.
112.
83.
126.
103.
65.

244

77.
269.
340.
258.
258.

0.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.

83.
114.
114.
103.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Application Ref. No.

—-20050729AFT
-DTVP0513
-20060615AAB
-DTVP0514
-20060314ACO
-20070412ACL
-DTVP0630
-20070904AIC
-20070615ADE
—-20070227ACN
-20080819AAC
-20060331AED
-20090114AES
-20000831BCJ
-20090220ADZ
-20070130AAY
-20080905AHE
-20050929BHD
-20031219AUA
-20070514AAW
-20061016AAP
-20061016ACK
-DTVP0666
-19920813JD
-19960725AAT
-20070330AQW
-19990225JE
-20060531AHF
-20061101AAA
-19820607LE
-20021028ABV
-20000605ACS
—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
-20030507AAS
-DTVP1151
-20041203AFI
-20080326AJE
-DTVP1183
-20060629AFB
-20090305ACU
-20050727AHL

m) Status

1 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP BDECDTT
0 CP BDCCDTT
7 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLEDT

4 APP BDSTA

4 APP BDFCDTL
8 APP BMPDTA
8 CP BDFCDTA
4 APP BDISDTL
8 APP BNPTTL
0 APP BDFCDTL
0 LIC BLTTL

6 LIC BLTTL

6 APP BSTA

7 CP BPTTL

2 APP BDCCDTL
1 CP BDCCDTT
4 APP BDCCDTL
.7 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLTT

1 ADD BPRM

1 CP BDCCDTT
6 LIC BLTT

7 APP BSTA

3 LIC BLTTL

1 LIC BLET

3 CP MOD BMPCDT
2 LIC BPRM

2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLEDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BXPEDT
1 CP BPEDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLCDT

0 APP BSTA

0 LIC BLCT

1 APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
19

el

Call
K41GO

City/State
RIDGECREST CA

46

Application Ref. No.

USERRECORD-01



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 95.7 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 97.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 213.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
18 KHMP-LP PAHRUMP NV 204.3 CP BDFCDTL -20080821ADO
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 305.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 LIC BLTTA -20030710ABR
19 KBBV-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 APP BSTA -20080923ABRJ
19 KMSG-LD FRESNO CA 201.1 cCP BDCCDTL -20060928AHK
19 KSWB-DT SAN DIEGO CA 316.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0339
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 316.9 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 236.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
19 KMBY-LD TEMPLETON CA 373.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
19 NEW VENTURA CA 152.0 APP BDCCDTL -20060919ACH
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 95.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 46 K41GO

Before Analysis

Results for: 19A CA RIDGECREST USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 401.0 m, ATV ERP 0.6 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 36691 1858.5
not affected by terrain losses 36684 1777.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

A A A A A R A R A

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



